

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Katrina Thornton Acting Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee June 21, 2022 REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the required Notice of this meeting was published in the Two River Times on January 13, 2022, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Acting Municipal Clerk. <u>www.townshipofshrewsbury.com</u>.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting Minutes – May 17, 2022) Special Meeting Minutes – June 14, 2022

CORRESPONDENCE -

- OEM Coordinator requested by County
- AVMA School Bus issue and Vehicles traveling Shrewsbury Township roadways

REPORTS

Finance Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement Recreation

Municipal Attorney Public Works Safety & Neighborhood Watch

ORDINANCE(S) -

2022-04 – Reintroduction Bond Ordinance First Reading Improvements to Belshaw Ave

2022-05 – Amend Salary Ordinance 2021-03 for PT Bookkeeper Range

RESOLUTIONS-

- Resolution 2022 -64 Accept the Resignation of Kenneth Wall, DPW FT-Employee
- Resolution 2022- 65 Payment of Bills
- Resolution 2022- 66 OEM Coordinator Appointment/ Salary
- Resolution 2022- 67 Approval of 2022 Salaries
- Resolution 2022- 68 Authorize Tax Overpayment Rose Astuto
- Resolution 2022- 69 Approval of MSP with Target Technologies IT Professional Services
- Resolution 2022- 70 Approval of Shared Agreement with Borough of Red Bank EMS Services
- Resolution 2022-71 Approval of Agreement with Collier Engineering for Professional Services
- Resolution 2022 72 Authorizing Advertisement for a Full-Time DPW Worker

NEW BUSINESS -

OLD BUSINESS -

PUBLIC PORTION - PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

DATE OF NEXT MEETING – Regular Meeting July 19 2022 at 6:00 P.M.

EXECUTIVE SESSION - NONE

ADJOURNMENT